
Wimborne & District Angling Club 2024 Match Dates 

Date Match Draw Fish Venue 

Mon 1 Jan Hangover 08:30 10:00 - 15:00 Todber Hill 
 View 

Sun 7 Jan 1st Stillwater Points 08:30 10:00 - 15:00 Packhorse 

Sun 14 Jan 1st River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 21 Jan 1st River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 21 Jan 2nd Stillwater Points 09:30 11:00 - 16:00 Packhorse 

Sun 28 Jan 2rd River Match 09:45 11:00 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 4 Feb 2nd River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 4 Feb 3rd Stillwater Points 09:30 11:00 - 16:00 Packhorse 

Sun 11 Feb 3rd River Match 09:00 10:30 –16:00 Baileys 

Sun 18 Feb 3rd River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 18 Feb 4th Stillwater Points 09:30 11:00 - 16:00 Packhorse 

Sun 25 Feb 4th River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 3 Mar 4th River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 25 Feb Club Match 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Orchard SL 

Sun 3 Mar 5th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Witherington 
Inner 

Sun 10 Mar 5th River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 10 Mar 6th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Packhorse 

Sun 31 Mar 7th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Packhorse 

Sun 14 Apr 8th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Packhorse 

Wed 1 May 1st Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 Packhorse 

Wed 8 May 2nd Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 Packhorse 

Wed 15 
May 

3rd Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 Packhorse 

Sun 19 May 9th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Todber A&H 

Wed 22 
May 

4th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 Packhorse 

Sun 26 May 10th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Packhorse 

Wed 29 
May 

5th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 Packhorse 

Sun 2 Jun WDAC vs TVAC 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Kings Lake 

Wed 5 Jun 6th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 Packhorse 

Wed 12 Jun 7th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 Packhorse 

Wed 19 Jun 8th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 Packhorse 

Wed 26 Jun 9th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 Packhorse 

Wed 3 Jul 10th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 Packhorse 

Sun 7 Jul Beaumont Cup  09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Packhorse 

Wed 10 Jul Evening Match 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 Packhorse 

Wed 17 Jul Evening Match 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 Packhorse 

Sun 21 Jul Committee Match 09:00 10:00 - 15:00 Pinnock 

Wed 24 Jul Evening Match 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 Packhorse 

Sun 28 Jul 11th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Orchard ML 

Sun 4 Aug WDAC vs TVAC 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Packhorse 

Sun 18 Aug 12th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Packhorse 

Sun 25 Aug 13th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Revels 

Sun 1 Sep Memorial Match 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 Witherington 
SCI 

Sun 8 Sep 14th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:00 Orchard SL 

Sun 15 Sep Waifs & Strays 08:30 10:00 - 16:00 Todber 
(Ash) 

Sun 22 Sep Club Match 08:30 10:00 - 16:00 Revels 

Sun 29 Sep Waifs & Strays 08:30 10:00 - 16:00 Packhorse 

Sun 13 Oct 6th River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 13 Oct Waifs & Strays 08:30 10:00 - 16:00 Witherington 
Inner 

Sun 20 Oct 6th River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 20 Oct Open 08:30 10:00 –16:00 Packhorse  

Sun 27 Oct 7th River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 27 Oct Waifs & Strays 08:30 10:00 - 15:00 Witherington 
S/C 

Sun 29 Oct 7th River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 3 Nov Beaumont Cup 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 3 Nov Reserve Venue for 
Beaumont Cup 

09.00 10.30-15.30 Packhorse  

Sun 10 Nov Waifs & Strays 08:30 10:00 - 15:00 Witherington 
Inner 

Sun 10 Nov 8th River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 17 Nov 15th Stillwater Points 08:30 10:00 - 15:00 Packhorse 

Sun 17 Nov 8th River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 24 Nov Christmas Match 08:30 10:00 - 15:00 Packhorse 

Sun 24 Nov Christmas Match 0900 1030 – 1530 Baileys 

Sun 1 Dec 16th Stillwater Points 08:30 10:00 - 15:00 Packhorse 

Sun 8 Dec 9th River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 15 Dec 9th River Match (Alt) 08:45 10:30 –15:30 Baileys 

Sun 15 Dec 17th Stillwater Points 08:30 10:00 –15:00 Packhorse 

 

Notes:  1 All River Matches to be booked no later than 18.00 on the preceding Friday 
 through Mike Jepson on 07968210889 
 2 The Club may peg Purchases as well as Baileys for River matches. 



  

Packhorse Match Dates 

 

Date Match Draw Fish 

Sun 7 Jan 1st Stillwater Points 08:30 10:00 - 15:00 

Sun 21 Jan 2nd Stillwater Points 09:30 11:00 - 16:00 

Sun 4 Feb 3rd Stillwater Points 09:30 11:00 - 16:00 

Sun 18 Feb 4th Stillwater Points 09:30 11:00 - 16:00 

Sun 10 Mar 6th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 

Sun 31 Mar 7th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 

Sun 14 Apr 8th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 

Wed 1 May 1st Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 

Wed 8 May 2nd Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 

Wed 15 May 3rd Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 

Wed 22 May 4th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 

Sun 26 May 10th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 

Wed 29 May 5th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 

Wed 5 Jun 6th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 

Wed 12 Jun 7th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 

Wed 19 Jun 8th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 

Wed 26 Jun 9th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 

Wed 3 Jul 10th Evening Series 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 

Sun 7 Jul Beaumont Cup  09:00 10:30 - 16:30 

Wed 10 Jul Evening Match 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 

Wed 17 Jul Evening Match 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 

Wed 24 Jul Evening Match 17:00 18:00 - 21:00 

Sun 4 Aug WDAC vs TVAC 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 

Sun 18 Aug 12th Stillwater Points 09:00 10:30 - 16:30 

Sun 29 Sep Waifs & Strays 08:30 10:00 - 16:00 

Sun 20 Oct Open 08:30 10:00 –16:00 

Sun 3 Nov Reserve Venue for 
Beaumont Cup 

09.00 10.30-15.30 

Sun 17 Nov 15th Stillwater Points 08:30 10:00 - 15:00 

Sun 24 Nov Christmas Match 08:30 10:00 - 15:00 

Sun 1 Dec 16th Stillwater Points 08:30 10:00 - 15:00 

Sun 15 Dec 17th Stillwater Points 08:30 10:00 –15:00 

 

Baileys Match Dates 

 

Date Match Draw Fish 

Sun 14 Jan 1st River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 21 Jan 1st River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 28 Jan 2rd River Match 09:45 11:00 –15:30 

Sun 4 Feb 2nd River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 11 Feb 3rd River Match 09:00 10:30 –16:00 

Sun 18 Feb 3rd River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 25 Feb 4th River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 3 Mar 4th River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 10 Mar 5th River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 13 Oct 6th River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 20 Oct 6th River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 27 Oct 7th River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 29 Oct 7th River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 3 Nov Beaumont Cup 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 10 Nov 8th River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 17 Nov 8th River Match (Alt) 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 24 Nov Christmas Match 0900 1030 – 1530 

Sun 8 Dec 9th River Match 09:00 10:30 –15:30 

Sun 15 Dec 9th River Match (Alt) 08:45 10:30 –15:30 

 

 

 

 

 


